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. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION
. WHERE PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER IS USED ALL FASTNERS SHOULD BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR
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. AT RATED SPEARATION WALLS ALL SILLS AND PLATES SHOULD BE SEALED WITH APPROVED FIRE RATED
FOAM/CAULK

] WHERE DRAWINGS CONFLICT WITH OTHER DRAWINGS, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN_
WRITING PRIOR TO BEGINNING AFFECTED WORK

. ALL PENETRATIONS THRU FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE FIRESTOPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS
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. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH FRAMING STUD TO STUD & 3 1/2" STUDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHOULD BE 2x6 STUDS AT 16"o.c. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE
ALL OTHER WALLS SHOULD BE 2x4 STUDS AT 16"0.c. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHOUL DBE PRESSURE TREATED
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION
WHERE PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER IS USED ALL FASTNERS SHOULD BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR
STAINLESS STEEL
. AT RATED SPEARATION WALLS ALL SILLS AND PLATES SHOULD BE SEALED WITH APPROVED FIRE RATED
FOAM/CAULK
] WHERE DRAWINGS CONFLICT WITH OTHER DRAWINGS, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN_
WRITING PRIOR TO BEGINNING AFFECTED WORK
. ALL PENETRATIONS THRU FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE FIRESTOPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS
] TYPE A UNITS = 24 UNITS x 5% = 1.2 UNITS = 2 UNITS, ONE UNIT MIN. EACH BEDROOM TYPE = 2 UNITS TOTAL
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GENERAL NOTES
UNIT DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE
. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH FRAMING STUD TO STUD & 3 1/2" STUDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 2
o ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHOULD BE 2x6 STUDS AT 16"o0.c. UNLESS NOTED / 8 DOOR —a
OTHERWISE V. V. Yy N " WIDTH
. ALL OTHER WALLS SHOULD BE 2x4 STUDS AT 16”0.c. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE . . Vs N 2";?,4._ / 2" 2'#|_ DOOR WIDTH 2"
. ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHOUL DBE PRESSURE TREATED ] 5 | 1 5 ]
o REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION N -« w =
o WHERE PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER IS USED ALL FASTNERS SHOULD BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR N N N s not noc
STAINLESS STEEL N 8 8
. AT RATED SPEARATION WALLS ALL SILLS AND PLATES SHOULD BE SEALED WITH APPROVED FIRE RATED
FOAM/CAULK IR IR 7
o WHERE DRAWINGS CONFLICT WITH OTHER DRAWINGS, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN_ DOOR UA DOOR UB DOOR UBB DOOR UC N N
WRITING PRIOR TO BEGINNING AFFECTED WORK TYPE F1 TYPE F2
. ALL PENETRATIONS THRU FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE FIRESTOPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS
o TYPE A UNITS = 24 UNITS x 5% = 1.2 UNITS = 2 UNITS, ONE UNIT MIN. EACH BEDROOM TYPE = 2 UNITS TOTAL Door Frame Remarks NOTES:
UNIT NOTES % 5 1. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
. ALL UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAPTABILITY REQUIREMENTS AS LISTED IN ANSI A117.1 (2009) FOR TYPE A 2 ~§ g g § 2. ALL GLAZING SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING WHERE
DWELLING UNITS & e | 2| 2 'é > APPLICABLE PER LOCAL BUILDING CODE.
€ S 2 5
e ALL FINISHES MUST EXTEND UNDER REMOVABLE CABINETS AT SINK BASES AND WORKSPACES. S win et = 8 | 8| Freraing || & E 2. ALL DOOR HARWARE TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE AMERICANS
. 2% OF ALL UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ACCESSIBLE COMUNICATION FEATURES AS 01 | 3-0" | 6-8" [13/4"] SC | UA |D-LABEL (3/4hr)| [ F1 | WD | [UNIT ENTRANCE (SEE NOTE 1) WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA).
LISTED IN ANSI A117.1 (2009) SECTION 1006. CORDINATE UNIT LOCATION WITH OWNER 02 | 20" | 6-8" |13/8"| HC | UB F1 | WD
e FINAL KITCHEN CABINET LAYOUT TO BE PREPARED BY CABINET MANUFACTURER 03 | 4-0" | 68" |13/8" WD | UBB F2 | WD bR S L BE OPENABLE WITH NO MORE THAN ONE RELEASING
04 | 2-10" | 6-8" [13/8"| HC WD :
. 05 | 5-0" | 6-8" |13/8"| HC | UBB F2 | WD
NOTE: 6 o6 o5 T38| He WD 5. PROVIDE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLDS AT ALL DOORS.
SEE SHEETS A10.01 & A10.02 FOR ADAPTABLE FEATURES. ALL UNITS SHALL BE PREPARED FOR ADAPTION AS 08 | 4-0" | 6-8" 13/8" HC | UBB F2 | WD 6. DOOR HARDWARE TO BE BRUSHED NICKEL.
09 | 2-4" | 6-8" [13/8"| HC | UB F1 | WD
REQUIRED 10 | 6-0" | 6-8" [13/4"| GL | UC F2 | WD | [ SLIDER - 32" MIN. CLEARANCE | | 7. DOOR LEVERS & HARDWARE TO BE 'DORIAN' KWIKSET.
11 | 30" | 6-8" [13/4"| SC | UA F1 | WD | | TYPLEVER, ALL KEY ALIKE
12 | 620" | 6-8" 13/8"| HC F2 | WD 8. INTERIOR DOORS TO BE CARRERA/MASONITE OR EQUAL.
19| 18" [ o6 |ToR7 | HC | U8 F1WD DOOR/FRAME MATERIAL KEY:
U N IT FI N ISH SC H E DU LE EM EXTERIOR METAL " WD. WOOD
c NOTE 1 - UNIT ENTRY: PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD, WEATHERSTRIPPING SWEEP, SPRING | HM HOLLOW METAL MTL. METAL
c = HINGE, DEEP HOLES, DEADBOLT W/ THUMBTURN, LEVER HARDWARE AND LOCKSET (SELF HC HOLLOW CORE SC  SOLID CORE FIBERGLASS
AR LATCHING). FIBERGLASS SR STILE AND RAIL
Ele|'s|E|3
§|=|=| 8| 5 Ceilng
Name E8 2|18 8 § Height Remarks
BATH 1 4B |6 B |A| 90 " FROMT.0 UNIT PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES
BATH 2 1 4/Bl6 B A 90 SYPCRETE 16 T.0. VERIFY HEIGHT ‘e TS
BEDROOM 6| F | 6/BIA] 90 KITCHEN KNEE WALL CASING UNDER TOPS 2 |5 WIRE SHELVES
BI;I(E)AKFAST 6| F|6|B|A| 920 % = 4 _|HAND TOWEL RING
NOOK 9 po 4 _{hAND
FOYER 6 | F | 6|B]|A 9'-0" t E 4 t ‘ g ;:?:%;ED TOILETS
KITCHEN 6| F|6|B|A| 920 <z 10"
LIN 6 | F|6|/B|A| 90 & MIN. < |B_IKITCHEN SiNK
LIVING/DINING 6| F | 6|B|A| 90 = " )
LNDY 2 B 6| B|A| 90 ?1:;' | TOILET PAFER HOLDER
A k|
MASTERBATH 4 B 6 8 A 30 4 KITCHEN ISLAND DETAIL 0 I
BEDROOM S ALE}\%" = /l'JQ" /\/\ /\/\ /\/\ /\J/ 12 a-:i qunﬂ BAR (FUTURE INSTALL) - BLOCKING
IC 6 6 9'-0" T ——
- e — CABINETRY NOTES: 73 |36 GRAB BAR (FUTURE INSTALL) - BLOCKING
MATERIAL CODE 1. ALL CABINETS SPEC'D WHITE SHAKER W/ PARTIAL OVERLAY RE.Q =
FLR./BASE WALL CEILING TRIM MATERIAL GLOSSARY 12 gg Vi"'g e AETOAS e ST s
1[CPT/WD |A] GWB 1] GWB A] 1x3 TRIM : 131367 vANITY VWi !
2/ VCT/WD |B|MR.GWB |2 MR. GWB _|B| 1x4 BASE éﬂ ’éf\ggE’TTICAL CEILING TILE 2. CONSTRUCTION: FACE FRAME ALL PLYWOOD 15 |WORKSPAGE W/ REMOVABLE BASE - 30" CLEAR
3/CT/WD _|C|CT 3| ACT T CERAMIC TILE 3. DRAWERS: 5/8" SOLID WOOD DOVETAIL DRAWERS W/ 3/4 [l
4/ CT/CT _ |D| WD PANEL |4 CONC.  CONCRETE EXTENSION SIDE MOUNTED WHITE EPOXY RUNNERS 18- 118 LINEN LARINET
SIRAL R LR S50 S 1 S FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC 18 |42° REMOVABLE VANITY.
6| LVI/WD |F|5/8" X' GWB|6| 5/8" X' GWE GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD 4. KITCHEN COUNTERS: LEVEL 1 GRANITE 3cm, SINGLE BOWL 19 |60° VANITY
7/ CONC. |G| FRP 7 T LUXURY VINYL TILE UNDERMOUNT, TEMPLATE AND INSTALL INCLUDED 20 (42" SINK VANITY
MR. GWB MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB 21 |20" REMOVABLE KITCHEN SINK BASE
T TILE 5. BATHROOM COUNTERS: LEVEL 1 GRANITE 3cm, BOWL AND SPLASH|  [55™ 135+ REMOVABLE SINK BASE
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE INCLUDED — R T
WC WALL COVERING
WD WOOD 6. HARDWARE: 128mm SATIN NICKEL BAR PULLS g‘; 'EE;@'GEH‘;LGH
NOTE: ALL UNITS TO HAVE 1x4 SQUARE BASE TRIM W/ QUARTER ROUND, PAINTED 26 | DISHWASHER
ALL WINDOWS & DOORS TO HAVE 1x3 SQUARE TRIM, PAINTED T VIAARERORVER
29 |HVAC (MAGIC PAK)
30 |MICROWAVE
" . 31_[VINYL RAILING @ 42° AF.F
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Unit Matrix
Heated | Balcony
Unit Type | Number Area Area | Total Area Bedrooms
A 3 1,380 SF | 41 SF 1,421 SF 2
Al 8 1,417 SF | 42 SF 1,459 SF 2
B 3 1,159 SF | 48 SF 1,207 SF 2
C 4 1,122SF | 51SF 1,173 SF 2
D 6 947 SF 56 SF 1,003 SF 1
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s | Width Height ncg’ ncg’ = 8 Comments
A | 30" 6-0" [361/4"| 72" | SH | VIN
B| 26" | 4-6" | 30" | 54" | SH | VIN |[OVER KITCHEN SINK
Cc |[6-01/8"| 6-0" [725/8"| 72" | SH MULLED WINDOW
E [6-01/8"| 5-0" [725/8"| 60" | SH | WD |MULLED WINDOW (TOP OF WINDOW @ 7'-0")
F| 34" 50" |40 1/4"| 60" | SH | VIN |SEE SECTION 4/A6.01 FOR T.O.W. AT STAIR
LANDNG
G| 26 5-0" | 30" | 60" | F |VIN
Window Type Key Glazing Frame Manufacturer
F Fixed O Single O Aluminum MI Windows or equal
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COMCAST WIFI BOX - LOCATE INSIDE COAT CLOSET

. &
A=

o

Unit Matrix

Heated @ Balcony
Unit Type  Number Area Area | Total Area Bedrooms
A 3 1,380 SF | 41 SF 1,421 SF 2
Al 8 1,417 SF | 42 SF 1,459 SF 2
B 3 1,159 SF = 48 SF 1,207 SF 2
C 4 1,122 SF | 51 SF 1,173 SF 2
D 6 947 SF 56 SF 1,003 SF 1

1mfi EErrapg
[P

=, LK

UNIT DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE

N i
/ N | DOOR TN
T WIDTH
/ / / \ 2 / 2" 2"| . |DOORWIDTH 2
/ / / #HE ; # T 2
o o
< o L
AN T T
[h'd o
AN AN AN / o) o
o) o)
\ o o
AT U U AT
DOOR UA DOOR UB DOOR UBB DOOR UC
TYPE F1 TYPE F2
Door Frame Remarks NOTES:
[0
,% = 1. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
c o o
_ ? % g S g 2. ALL GLAZING SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING WHERE
g g % i o | o APPLICABLE PER LOCAL BUILDING CODE.
£ © c o) % %
Z | Width Height| i 3 a Fire Rating o | oo 3. ALL DOOR HARWARE TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE AMERICANS
01 | 3-0" | 68" |13/4"| SC | UA |D-LABEL (3/4hr)| | F1 | WD | [UNIT ENTRANCE (SEE NOTE 1) WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA).
02 | 2-0" | 68" |13/8"| HC | UB F1 | WD
03 | 4-0" | 6-8" |13/8"| WD | UBB F2 | WD 4. DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE WITH NO MORE THAN ONE RELEASING
04 2!_10" 6'_8" 1 3/8" HC WD OPERATION-
05 | 5-0" | 6-8" |13/8"| HC | UBB F2 | WD
06 | 26" | 68" 138 Ho WD 5. PROVIDE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLDS AT ALL DOORS.
08 | 4-0" | 6-8" |13/8" HC | UBB F2 | WD 6. DOOR HARDWARE TO BE BRUSHED NICKEL.
09 | 24" | 6-8" [13/8"| HC | UB F1 | WD
10 | 6-0" | 6-8" |13/4"| GL | UC F2 | WD | | SLIDER - 32" MIN. CLEARANCE 7. DOOR LEVERS & HARDWARE TO BE 'DORIAN' KWIKSET.
11 | 3-0" | 6-8" |13/4" SC | UA F1 | WD TYP LEVER, ALL KEY ALIKE
12 | 6-0" | 6-8" [13/8"| HC F2 | WD 8. INTERIOR DOORS TO BE CARRERA/MASONITE OR EQUAL.
13 | 18" | 6-8" |13/8"| HC | UB F1 | WD

NOTE 1 - UNIT ENTRY: PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD, WEATHERSTRIPPING SWEEP, SPRING
HINGE, DEEP HOLES, DEADBOLT W/ THUMBTURN, LEVER HARDWARE AND LOCKSET (SELF

DOOR/FRAME MATERIAL KEY:
EM EXTERIOR METAL

HM  HOLLOW METAL

HC HOLLOW CORE

WD. WOOD
MTL. METAL
SC SOLID CORE FIBERGLASS

— SHOWER ROD

LATCHING). FIBERGLASS SR STILE AND RAIL
UNIT FINISH SCHEDULE TP & NTERORELEVATONAOTES
E 1__|WIRE SHELF & ROD
c § |- 2 |5 WIRE SHELVES
2 G5 £ 2 & 3 |TOWELBAR
E fls i 2 4 |HAND TOWEL RING
S| s|5| 8§ Ceing 5 |ELONGATED TOILETS
Name Ll Z2|o0o|lm|o Height Remarks 5 (BATHTUE
BATH 1 4/B|6|BJA 9-0" 8 [KITCHEN SINK
BATH 2 4 B|6|B|A| 90 |
BEDROOM 1 6 F|6|B|A| 90 .
[TOILET FAPER HOLDER
BEDROOM 2 6 FlelB]|A 9-0" ?ﬂ | CILET PAPER HOLDER
BREAKFAST 6  F|6|B|A| 90 A 3
NOOK 11 imfmma
FOYER s TE 6 81 Aal 90 12 iﬁi‘ DG_EI:'AEEAH(FLFTUFEE INSTALL) - BLOCKING
eHEn SlF B AL oY 73 [36 GRAB BAR (FUTURE INSTALL) - BLOGKING
LIN 6 F | 6| B |A| 90 \REQD
LIVING/DINING 6  F|6|B|A| 90 e
A AR 13 |36° VANITY W/ REMOVABLE SINKBASE
- 15 |WORKSPACE W/ REMOVABLE BASE - 30" CLEAR
MASTER 6 | F|6|B]|A 90" (IR
T s F s s A oo 6 |16 LINEN CABINET
18 |42" REMOVABLE VANITY
MATERIAL CODE 10 80" VANITY
FLR./BASE WALL CEILING TRIM MATERIAL GLOSSARY 20 42" SINK VANITY
: : CPT CARPET 22 |33 REMOVABLE SINK BASE
3/CT/WD |C|CT 3 ACT
cT CERAMIC TILE
4/ CT/CT |D|WD PANEL |4
5/ T/WD  |E| BRICK 5 CONC.  CONCRETE 24 |[REFRIGERATOR
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD -
7/ CONC. |G| FRP 7 75 | DISHWASHER
MR. GWB MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB PWASHERIDORYER
T TILE 28 |HVAC (MAGIC PAK)
VT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE 30 |MICROWAVE
WC WALL COVERING 31 |VINYL RAILING @ 42" AF F.
WD WOOD
NOTE: ALL UNITS TO HAVE 1x4 SQUARE BASE TRIM W/ QUARTER ROUND, PAINTED
ALL WINDOWS & DOORS TO HAVE 1x3 SQUARE TRIM, PAINTED

- SHOWER ROD
L SHOWER ROD
| /AN EEEEEEEEEE \
BLOCK'GFOR | T ¢ \ \ BLOCK'G FOR
ADAPTATION — jl a1 (4) BLOCK'G FOR S ADAPTATION . @
] N ADAPTATION N
i O 5
X, 1 - // ° (5) (9) s, T ()
Pl T e i . T @) g@
(6 o N |-
R P
UNIT B BATH#2 -4 4 UNIT B BATH#2 -3 3 UNIT B BATH#2 - 2 UNIT B BATH#2 -1
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
§' SOFFIT IN ¢ i |
AN ~ — — ="—8' SOFFIT IN SHOWER
SHOWER
3RD FLOOR ONLY— SHOWER 3RD FLOOR ONLY SHOWER HEAD
S | @ DOOR —— B @ .
SHOWER / ™ BLOCK'G FOR @ . .
DOOR - | / . ADAPTATION— x
iy t(6)
° ° L L W@
/ \ ]
Y. \ P N N~ @ \\&
9 UNIT B BATH#1 -4 8 UNIT B BATH#1 -3 7 UNIT B BATH#1 - 2 6 UNIT B BATH#1 -1
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
}jj 4 | SOFFIT LLii_j;ﬂ—SOFFIT HEADER @ I SOFFIT L
SOFFIT L/ /‘L\ - 7&2?1 /Jﬂ\ K /AL\ .
N N / —— ==
jﬁ \\ \\ﬂ \\ // \\_Z” N
| g , (25)(30 a
n — — = — i i K ° . = I:":I / ‘ all
//HH\\ P //H //HH\\ / N N __ -
N v N N v / N - N
N | s N N N s L AN N
- [

1 UNIT B KITCHEN - 3

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

1 UNIT B KITCHEN - 2
SCALE : 1/4" = 1'-0"

UNIT B KITCHEN - 1
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SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

1

GENERAL NOTES

J ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH FRAMING STUD TO STUD & 3 1/2" STUDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHOULD BE 2x6 STUDS AT 16"o.c. UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE

ALL OTHER WALLS SHOULD BE 2x4 STUDS AT 16"0.c. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHOUL DBE PRESSURE TREATED

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION

WHERE PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER IS USED ALL FASTNERS SHOULD BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR

STAINLESS STEEL

J AT RATED SPEARATION WALLS ALL SILLS AND PLATES SHOULD BE SEALED WITH APPROVED FIRE RATED
FOAM/CAULK

J WHERE DRAWINGS CONFLICT WITH OTHER DRAWINGS, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN_
WRITING PRIOR TO BEGINNING AFFECTED WORK

] ALL PENETRATIONS THRU FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE FIRESTOPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS

] TYPE A UNITS = 24 UNITS x 5% = 1.2 UNITS = 2 UNITS, ONE UNIT MIN. EACH BEDROOM TYPE = 2 UNITS TOTAL

UNIT NOTES

. ALL UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAPTABILITY REQUIREMENTS AS LISTED IN ANSI A117.1 (2009) FOR TYPE A
DWELLING UNITS

. ALL FINISHES MUST EXTEND UNDER REMOVABLE CABINETS AT SINK BASES AND WORKSPACES.

. 2% OF ALL UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ACCESSIBLE COMUNICATION FEATURES AS
LISTED IN ANSI A117.1 (2009) SECTION 1006. CORDINATE UNIT LOCATION WITH OWNER

. FINAL KITCHEN CABINET LAYOUT TO BE PREPARED BY CABINET MANUFACTURER

e o o o

NOTE:
[ |
SEE SHEETS A10.01 & A10.02 FOR ADAPTABLE FEATURES. ALL UNITS SHALL BE PREPARED FOR ADAPTION AS
REQUIRED
(0]
Qo
—-— lz‘
£ 5 8|5
= [} - B=
= T = | S
< < (o) =]
£ > 9. 2 ¢
= | Width | Height g g = | 8 Comments
A| 3-0" 6'-0" |361/4"| 72" | SH | VIN
B 2'-6" 4'-6" 30" 54" SH | VIN |OVER KITCHEN SINK
Cc |6'-01/8"| 6'-0" |725/8"| 72" SH MULLED WINDOW
E |6'-01/8"| 5-0" |725/8"| 60" SH | WD |MULLED WINDOW (TOP OF WINDOW @ 7'-Q")
F 34" 5-0" |401/4"| 60" SH | VIN |SEE SECTION 4/A6.01 FOR T.O.W. AT STAIR
LANDNG
G| 2-6" 5'-0" 30" 60" F | VIN
Window Type Key Glazing Frame Manufacturer
F Fixed O Single O Aluminum MI Windows or equal
SH Single Hung Vinyl w/Screens: B Double U Wood
Meet all Energy Ratings U Triple B vinyl
DH Double Hung

CABINETRY NOTES:

32" FROM T.O.
GYPCRETE TO T.O.
KITCHEN KNEE WALL

1. ALL CABINETS SPEC'D WHITE SHAKER W/ PARTIAL OVERLAY VERIFY HEIGHT

ASING UNDER TOPS
(THREE SIDES)

2. CONSTRUCTION: FACE FRAME ALL PLYWOOD

3. DRAWERS: 5/8" SOLID WOOD DOVETAIL DRAWERS W/ 3/4
EXTENSION SIDE MOUNTED WHITE EPOXY RUNNERS

A.F.F.
VERIFY HEIGHT

4. KITCHEN COUNTERS: LEVEL 1 GRANITE 3cm, SINGLE BOWL
UNDERMOUNT, TEMPLATE AND INSTALL INCLUDED

5. BATHROOM COUNTERS: LEVEL 1 GRANITE 3cm, BOWL AND SPLASH
INCLUDED

KITCHEN ISLAND DETAIL
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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6. HARDWARE: 128mm SATIN NICKEL BAR PULLS

11T %D

_—HVAC UNIT ON
e || 4t 12"PLATFORM
(FIRST FLR ONLY)
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UNIT C MSTR BATH

@ SCALE : 1/4" = 1'-0"

@LOCK'G FOR

L °B

ADAPTATION

-4

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

Unit Matrix
Heated | Balcony
Unit Type  Number Area Area | Total Area Bedrooms

A 3 1,380 SF  41SF 1,421 SF 2 N
Al 8 1,417SF = 42SF 1,459 SF 2 |
B 3 1,159SF = 48SF 1,207 SF 2 R BTy ¢ e
C 4 1,122SF  51SF 1,173 SF 2 -ln 7
D 6 947SF | 56SF = 1,003 SF 1 17 UNIT C BATH#2 - 4 1

|

I

SOFFIT—

®

I

4

BRACKET OR END PANEL TO

SUPPORT COUNTERTOP

WHEN CASEWORK REMOVED.

BRACKET OR END PANEL

MUST MEET ANSI
CLEARANCES

UNIT C MSTR BA

UNIT C KITCHEN - 3
SCALE : 1/4" = 1'-0"
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UNIT C BATH#2 - 2 UNIT C BATH#2 UNIT C

UNIT C BATH#2 -3

UNIT DOOR & FRAME SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES
0 J ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ROUGH FRAMING STUD TO STUD & 3 1/2" STUDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
Va N DOOR oy o ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHOULD BE 2x6 STUDS AT 16"0.c. UNLESS NOTED
/ Vs Vs . T WIDTH OTHERWISE
y J J N s / 2 2y [POORWITH e ALL OTHER WALLS SHOULD BE 2x4 STUDS AT 16"0.c. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
1 5 1 1 5 J ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHOUL DBE PRESSURE TREATED
N “ = & o REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION
N N N y x x o WHERE PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER IS USED ALL FASTNERS SHOULD BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR
N Q o STAINLESS STEEL
J AT RATED SPEARATION WALLS ALL SILLS AND PLATES SHOULD BE SEALED WITH APPROVED FIRE RATED
IR | | FOAM/CAULK
DOOR UA DOOR UB DOOR UBB DOOR UC ~ ~ o WHERE DRAWINGS CONFLICT WITH OTHER DRAWINGS, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN
TYPE F1 TYPE F2 WRITING PRIOR TO BEGINNING AFFECTED WORK
J ALL PENETRATIONS THRU FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE FIRESTOPPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS
AND SPECIFICATIONS
Door Frame Remarks NOTES: o TYPE A UNITS = 24 UNITS x 5% = 1.2 UNITS = 2 UNITS, ONE UNIT MIN. EACH BEDROOM TYPE = 2 UNITS TOTAL
[]
B 5 1. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. UNIT NOTES
2 g g g § 2. ALL GLAZING SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING WHERE ] ALL UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAPTABILITY REQUIREMENTS AS LISTED IN ANSI A117.1 (2009) FOR TYPE A
8 g 2 F E o APPLICABLE PER LOCAL BUILDING CODE. DWELLING UNITS
5w veignt £ 8 | 8 | FreRang || & | & 3. ALL DOOR HARWARE TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE AMERICANS e« ALLFINISHES MUST EXTEND UNDER REMOVABLE CABINETS AT SINK BASES AND WORKSPACES.
01 | 3-0" | 6-8" |13/4"| SC | UA | D-LABEL (3/4hr)| | F1 | WD | [UNIT ENTRANCE (SEE NOTE 1) WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA). J 2% OF ALL UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ACCESSIBLE COMUNICATION FEATURES AS
02 | 20" | 6-8" |13/8"] HC | UB F1 | WD LISTED IN ANSI A117.1 (2009) SECTION 1006. CORDINATE UNIT LOCATION WITH OWNER
03 | 4-0" | 6-6" |13/8"| WD | UBB F2 | WD . DOORS Srie L BE OPENABLE WITH NO MORE THAN ONE RELEASING FINAL KITCHEN CABINET LAYOUT TO BE PREPARED BY CABINET MANUFACTURER
04 | 210" | 68" [13/8"| HC WD OPERATION,
05 | 5-0" | 68" [13/8"| HC | UBB F2 | WD
o6 26 68 (138 Ho WD 5. PROVIDE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLDS AT ALL DOORS. NOTE:
O S T = 6. DOOR HARDWARE TO BE BRUSHED NICKEL. SEE SHEETS A10.01 & A10.02 FOR ADAPTABLE FEATURES. ALL UNITS SHALL BE PREPARED FOR ADAPTION AS
10 | 6-0" | 6-8" |13/4"| GL | UC F2 | WD | | SLIDER - 32" MIN. CLEARANCE | | 7. DOOR LEVERS & HARDWARE TO BE 'DORIAN' KWIKSET. REQUIRED
11 | 3-0" | 6-8" |13/4"| SC | UA F1 | WD || TYPLEVER, ALL KEY ALIKE
12 | 6-0" | 6-8" |13/8" HC F2 | WD 8. INTERIOR DOORS TO BE CARRERA/MASONITE OR EQUAL.
13 | 18" | 6-8" |13/8"| HC | UB F1 | WD
DOOR/FRAME MATERIAL KEY:
EM EXTERIOR METAL WD. WOOD
NOTE 1 - UNIT ENTRY: PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD, WEATHERSTRIPPING SWEEP, SPRING ngl |:|8|[||:8ny gﬂggéL I\S/IgL SMSEIAE\)LCORE BERGLASS
::l:#g:i II‘ID(E;E.P HOLES, DEADBOLT W/ THUMBTURN, LEVER HARDWARE AND LOCKSET (SELF LLOW CORE SC SOuID CORE Fi WI N DOW SC H E D U LE
g
U N IT FI N I SH SC H E DU LE UNIT PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES = 5 8 s
£ 1 |WIRE SHELF & ROD = % 5
p 5| |5 2|5 WIRE SHELVES _ x ° | 9 | g ¢
2% ]2 £ 3 |TOWELBAR S | width | Height | & g | =28 Comments
|| o = 4 |HAND TOWEL RING A| 30" | 6-0" [361/4"] 72" | SH | VIN
55 /£ 8 g Celig 5 |ELONGATED TOILETS B| 2-6" | 46" | 30" | 54" | SH | VIN |OVER KITCHEN SINK
Name L =0 m o Height Remarks B _|BATH TUB_ C [6-01/8"| 60" |725@"| 72' | SH MULLED WINDOW
BATH 1 4B 6/BIAL 90 B |KITCHEN SINK. E |6-01/8"| 5-0" |725/8"| 60" | SH | WD |MULLED WINDOW (TOP OF WINDOW @ 7-0")
BATH 2 4816/ B /A 90 F | 34" | 5-0" |401/4"| 60" | SH | VIN |SEE SECTION 4/A6.01 FOR T.O.W. AT STAIR
BEDROOM 1 6 | F 6| B|A| 90 9 |TOILET PAPER HOLDER LANDNG
BEDROOM 2 6| F|6|B]|A 90" w| G 2% 50" | 30" | 60" | F | VIN
BREAKFAST 6 F 6| B|A| 920 11 |MIRROR
NOOK 12 |24" GRAB BAR (FUTURE INSTALL) - BLOCKING _ _
FOYER 6 FlelB]|A 9-0" |REQD Window Type Key Glazing _ Frame Manufacturer
KITCHEN 6 F | 6| B|A 9-0" 1213687 GRAB BAR (FUTURE INSTALL) - BLOCKING F  Fixed O Single O Aluminum MI Windows or equal
LIN 6| F |  6|B|A 9'-0" HEDD SH Single Hung Vinyl w/Screens: B Double L Wood
LIVING/DINING 6 | F 6| B]|A 9'-0" 12 |307 VANITY Meet all Energy Ratings O Triple B Vinyl
LNDY >TB 16 B8 A 90 13 [36° VANITY W/ REMOVABLE SINK BASE DH Double Hung
ASTER BATH T 56l 8 A 90 15 mﬁﬁ KSPACE W/ REMOVABLE BASE - 30° CLEAR
g SlF|e|B A 90 16 [18'LINEN CABINET CABINETRY NOTES:
BEDROOM - 18 |42- REMOVABLE VANITY
Wic 6| F 6/BJA] 90 18 [B0° VANITY 1. ALL CABINETS SPEC'D WHITE SHAKER W/ PARTIAL OVERLAY
MATERIAL CODE Y e 32" FROMT.0. VERIFY HEIGHT
21 |30 REMOVABLE KITCHEN SINK BASE 2. CONSTRUCTION: FACE FRAME ALL PLYWOOD GYPCRETE TO T.0.
FLR./BASE WALL CEILING TRIM MATERIAL GLOSSARY 22 |33° REMOVABLE SINK BASE KITCHEN KNEE WALL CASING UNDER TOPS
1] CPT/WD [A]GWB 1] GWB A[ 1x3 TRIM S IR 3. DRAWERS: 5/8" SOLID WOOD DOVETAIL DRAWERS W/ 3/4
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE R PR, (THREE SIDES)
2/ VCT/WD |B| MR.GWB |2/ MR. GWB _|B 1x4 BASE | por CARPET 54 |REFRIGERATOR EXTENSION SIDE MOUNTED WHITE EPOXY RUNNERS b
3 g%vTD S gL 1o cT CERAMIC TILE 25 |RANGE/OVEN _ L B
A : CONC.  CONCRETE 56 |DISHWASHER 4. KITCHEN COUNTERS: LEVEL 1 GRANITE 3cm, SINGLE BOWL T
S TVt WD [ 578 Y GWB & 5/ X oW FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC e e UNDERMOUNT, TEMPLATE AND INSTALL INCLUDED <z 10"
I cone— Gl Erp 7 GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD 286 |HVAC (MAGIC PAK) o MIN.
: VT LUXURY VINYL TILE e et 5. BATHROOM COUNTERS: LEVEL 1 GRANITE 3cm, BOWL AND SPLASH L =
MR. GWB MOISTURE RESISTANT GWB 31 |VINYL RAILING @ 42" AF F INCLUDED
T TILE =
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE 6. HARDWARE: 128mm SATIN NICKEL BAR PULLS 1 4 KITCHEN ISLAND DETAIL
WC WALL COVERING SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
WD WOOD
NOTE: ALL UNITS TO HAVE 1x4 SQUARE BASE TRIM W/ QUARTER ROUND, PAINTED
ALL WINDOWS & DOORS TO HAVE 1x3 SQUARE TRIM, PAINTED
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